

EXHIBIT E

-Work Authorization

HIDALGO COUNTY

Professional Engineering Services
Contract # C-13-189-02-11
Work Authorization Form

AMENDMENT #1 to WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

THIS WORK AUTHORIZATION is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of Section I.A. of the Agreement made by and between **HIDALGO COUNTY**, action herein by and through the **Commissioner's Court**, hereinafter called the "**Owner**," and, **TEDSI INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP, INC.**, professional engineers of Mission, Texas, hereinafter called "**Engineer**".

PART 1. SCOPE OF WORK

The purpose of this Work Authorization is for the **Engineer** to Delete existing Attachment "C" and Attachment "D" in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof attached Attachment "C" and Attachment "D" where fees remained the same.

The scope of services to be provided by the **Owner** is identified in **EXHIBIT "A" – Scope of Services to be provided by the Owner.**

The scope of services to be provided by the **Engineer** is identified in **EXHIBIT "B" – Scope of Services to be provided by the Engineer.**

PART 2. ESTIMATED COST

The estimated cost for services under this **Work Authorization** remains at **\$ 55,250.00**. This amount is based upon the costs outlined in the Estimated **Cost Proposal** attached hereto as **ATTACHMENT "D"**.

PART 3. PAYMENT

Compensation and payment to the **Engineer** for the services established under this Work Authorization shall be made in accordance with **Article/Part/Section 6** of the Agreement.

PART 4. FUNDING

This Work Authorization No.1 shall be funded through funding source:

Account No. 4-1303-431-00-124-143-0-731

Requisition Number 00262631 (**MUST BE INCLUDED AFTER CC APPROVAL**)

PART 5. PERIOD OF SERVICE

This Work Authorization shall become effective on the date of final acceptance of the parties hereto, and terminate **upon completion of scopes of the work authorization.**

PART 6. RESPONSIBILITIES AND OBLIGATIONS

This Authorization does not waive the parties' responsibilities and obligations provided under the **Agreement**.

PART 7. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONFIRMATION

Acknowledgement and confirmation by **Hidalgo County Precinct #4**, Commissioner Joseph Palacios as to content and detail of this **Amendment 1 to Work Authorization No. 1**.

HIDALGO COUNTY PRECINCT No. 4

BY: _____
Hon. Joseph Palacios, Commissioner

PART 8. ACCEPTANCE AND APPROVAL

This Work Authorization is hereby accepted, approved by Hidalgo County Commissioners' Court on _____ as indicated below and effective as of _____ day of _____, 2014.

**THE ENGINEER:
TEDSI INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP
CONSULTING ENGINEERS**

**THE OWNER:
HIDALGO COUNTY**

By: _____
Jesse Salinas, Principal

By: _____
Ramon Garcia, County Judge

ATTEST:

By: _____
Arturo Guajardo, Jr., County Clerk

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

- ATTACHMENT "C" - Work Schedule
- ATTACHMENT "D" - Cost Proposal

ATTACHMENT "C"

Work Schedule

Roosevelt Rd - Junction with Owassa Rd to FM 1423 (Valverde Rd)

Task	Months from Notice to Proceed															
	Mar-14	Apr-14	May-14	Jun-14	Jul-14	Aug-14	Sep-14	Oct-14	Nov-14	Dec-14	Jan-15	Feb-15	Mar-15	Apr-15		
Field Survey	Waiting for SA 1 to Agreement to Add surveyor subconsultant															
Engineering Design																
Construction Support																

ATTACHMENT "D"

Cost Proposal

Roosevelt Rd - Junction with Owassa Rd to FM 1423 (Valverde Rd)

TASK DESCRIPTION	Principal	Project Manager	Senior Structural Engineer	Senior Engineer	Project Engineer	Design Engineer	EIT	Senior Engineering Tech	Engineer Tech	CADD Operator	Admin/ Clerical	TOTAL COSTS & HOURS
Contract Rate	\$260.14	\$226.54	\$182.82	\$182.82	\$155.36	\$120.24	\$108.97	\$117.43	\$105.50	\$93.94	\$98.64	
Basic Engineering Design Services		12		32	40		60			39.1599		\$25,000.00
Special Engineering Design Services		4		16	24		32			95.3059		\$20,000.00
Field Design Survey Services		4		16	24		16			10.0762		\$10,250.00
HOURS SUB-TOTALS	0	20	0	64	88	0	108	0	0	144.542	0	424.542
TOTAL LABOR COSTS	\$0.00	\$4,530.80	\$0.00	\$11,700.48	\$13,671.68	\$0.00	\$11,768.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,578.28	\$0.00	\$55,250.00
TOTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES												\$55,250.00